International Reconciliation Ministries

www.newlifeirm.org
https://arlenetatum.blogspot.com

Nov. 8, 2024 — Dec.31, 2024

Ministry Partners, Nov. 2024
My much-awaited flight day (Nov. 8) will be here in a few days and to say I am excited is an understatement.
There have been some wonderful new changes to our itinerary. While God has closed the door to Kenya, He has
opened the door for ministry in Tanzania along with Uganda. It will be wonderful to work with pastors there who
have the same heart as I do, seeing souls saved. Thank you, Jesus, for the “yes” answer to our prayers for new
open doors. I was recently reminded how God borrows our voices to tell His story and as we share that Gospel
the Holy Spirit touches the heart of the listener bringing them to saving knowledge in Jesus Christ. I have
included a map below and the itinerary for each country where we are scheduled to minister. As of today, our
schedule consists of 37 prison crusades, requested by the Prison Commissioner, in Uganda and 17 in Tanzania.

We appreciate your prayers for open hearts for the Gospel and for this busy schedule.
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Uganda 2024 ltinerary

Date | Day [Mad Location Date | Day |Map Location

8-10 Nov| Fn Travel to Africa - Arnive Africa 27-Nov | Wed | 13 [Saaza Prison

11-Nov |Mon Meeting with Government officials 28-Nov | Thu | 14 |Masaka Main & Masaka Women

12-Nov | Tue Bible Distnbution by Peace /Shopping 29-Nov | Fn | 15 |[Kalisizo Prison

13-Nov |Wed | 1 |Kampala Remand & Luzira Women 30-Nov | Sat | 16 |Kasaal Pnson

14-Nov | Thu | 2 |Kigo Main & Women's Prison 1-Dec | Sun | 17 |Kakuto Prison

15-Nov | Fn | 3 |Kitala Prison 2-Dec | Mon | 18 |Mutukula Prison

16-Nov | Sat | 4 |Buwambo Prison 3-Dec Tanzania Ministry days - 3rd Dec - 20th

17-Nov | Sun | 5 |Nyenga Prison & Lugazi Prison 22-Dec | Sun Rest Day

18-Nov |Mon | 6 |Bugungu Y/P & Bugungu Y/O 23-Dec | Mon | 19 [Nakasongola Main & Women

19-Nov | Tue | 7 |Jinja Main & Women 24-Dec | Tue | 20 |Butuntumula

20-Nov [Wed | 8 |Jinja Remand & Kangulumira Prison 25-Dec | Wed | 21 |Kigumba Prison

21-Nov [ Thu | 9 [lganga and Travel back to Kampala 26-Dec | Thu | 22 |Kilyandongo Prison

22-Nov | Fni Rest Day 27-Dec | Frn | 23 [Masindi Main & Masindi Women

23-Nov | Sat | 10 [Mpigi Prison & Buwama Prison 28-Dec | Sat Travel to Kampala

24-Nov | Sun Masanafu Pentecostal Church Of Uganda 29-Dec | Sun Dinner

25-Nov |Mon | 11 |Nkoozi Prison & Lukaya Prison 30-Dec | Mon Travel back Home

26-Nov | Tue | 12 |Bukulula Pnson & Mukungwa Prison 31-Dec | Tue Arnve Home
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Tanzania 2024 Itinerary
Date | Day [Map Location Date | Day [Map Location
3-Dec | Tue | 1 |Bukoba Prison Thu | 10 |2nd prison - Namanyere Prisons
4-Dec |Wed| 2 |Geita Prison 13-Dec | Fn | 11 |Mbeya Prison
5-Dec | Thu | 3 [Mwanza - Prison 14-Dec | Sat | 12 [Iringa Prison
6-Dec | Fri | 4 |Musoma Prison 16-Dec | Sun | 13 [Njombe Prison
7-Dec | Sat | § |Bariadi Prison 16-Dec | Mon | 14 |Dodoma Prison
8-Dec | Sun | 6 [Syinyanga Prison 17-Dec | Tue | 15 [Singida Prison
9-Dec |[Mon| 7 |[Kahama Prison 18-Dec | Wed | 16 [Babati Prison
10-Dec | Tue | 8 |Kigoma 19-Dec | Thu | 17 |Arusha Prison
11-Dec |Wed| 9 |Mpanda 20-Dec | Fn Travel to Nairobi
12-Dec | Thu | 10 [Sumbawanga Prison 21-Dec | Sat Travel to Kampala

We are claiming Joshua 1:3 for an amazing outpouring of the Holy Spirit in Uganda and Tanzania for the
salvation of more souls than ever before. With current world events as they are, please pray for our safety and
that we would find favor with everyone we meet. Also pray for a fresh anointing of the Holy Spirit for the team
each day as well as strength and good health. I am giving God’s praise as we will be able to use the newly
translated Swahili Discipleship Booklet in Tanzania. I will try to post daily on the blog (link above) and
Facebook when I can. We would appreciate your encouraging comments as you follow us.

Your prayers and financial partnership with us made this trip possible, THANK YOU
That none would be lost

Arlene
“ | will give you every place where you set your foot, as| promised Moses.” Joshua 1:3 NIV

International Reconciliation Ministries = Arlene Tatum

With the Lord’s help, I/we will be praying for the Africa team and specifically Arlene’s health needs. A =
I am enclosing $ as a gift toward the Africa trip, specifically for the ministry & Arlene. E ’,:f-jﬁ“ E_
I am enclosing $ to help provide Bibles for prisoners and others in need. i(’-ﬁlw" 1
Please place my/our name on your mailing list to receive your newsletter. R g}' o
To receive a tax-deductible receipt: F’é\‘é’&} -
e Make checks payable to New Life Foursquare Church E oG AL Yy
* Do not put Arlene’s name on the check

e Include this form and mail to New Life Foursquare Church, 2350 SE Territorial Rd, Canby, OR 97013

Name:

Address: State: Zip:




